

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1054

Sponsor: SENATOR BROOKS

Printer's No. 1489

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by striking out "licensure" and
2 inserting

3 certification

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "and" in
5 line 2 and all of line 3 and inserting

6 and imposing powers and duties on the Department of Drug and
7 Alcohol Programs.

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "Licensure" and
9 inserting

10 Certification

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "licensure" and
12 inserting

13 certification

14 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "of \$10,000 for
15 licensure by the department." and inserting

16 to the department in order to receive certification under
17 subsection (a). The amount of the fee shall not exceed \$500
18 during the first year in which the fee may be imposed and
19 thereafter shall not exceed an amount sufficient to reimburse
20 the department for the administrative cost to administer and
21 enforce this act.

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "licensed" and
23 inserting

24 certified

25 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 22 through 26, by striking out "The
26 State Board of Medicine shall" in line 22 and all of lines 23

1 through 26 and inserting

2 (1) The department shall report a violation of this act
3 to the appropriate licensure board.

4 (2) A person who violates this act and is licensed by a
5 licensure board under another act shall be subject to
6 discipline by the licensure board under the other act for the
7 violation, including license suspension or revocation or an
8 appropriate fine or other penalty.